## EXHIBIT "E" GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

## 1. Offer of Terms

Provider offers the same privacy protections found in this DPA between it and Regional Office of Education #26 ("Originating LEA") which is dated 10/31/2023, to any other LEA ("Subscribing LEA") who accepts this General Offer of Privacy Terms ("General Offer") through its signature below. This General Offer shall extend only to privacy protections, and Provider's signature shall not necessarily bind Provider to other terms, such as price, term, or schedule of services, or to any other provision not addressed in this DPA. The Provider and the Subscribing LEA may also agree to change the data provided by Subscribing LEA to the Provider to suit the unique needs of the Subscribing LEA. The Provider may withdraw the General Offer in the event of: (1) a material change in the applicable privacy statues; (2) a material change in the services and products listed in the originating Service Agreement; or three (3) years after the date of Provider's signature to this Form. Subscribing LEAs should send the signed Exhibit "E" to Provider at the following email address: bids@imaginelearning.com

	하시다는 그들은 이번 사람이 하면 하는 그렇게 하면 하셨다면 하지 않는데 되었다.			he General Offer in		
				ge in the services an		
the originati	ing Service Agreeme	ent; or three (3)	years after the da	te of Provider's sigr	nature to this Fo	I
Subscribing			end the	signed	Exhibit	•
to Provider	at the following	email address: b	oids@imaginelearnin	g.com		
PROVIDER:	Imagine Learning	LLC				
	Occusioned by:			November 3		
BY:	Leslie Sabon			Date:		-
Printed Name	Leslie Sobon e:		Title/Position	. SVP, Chief Exp	erience Officer	•
rinited Name	c			•		-
2. Subscribin	g LEA					
A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts						
the General (	Offer of Privacy Term	s. The Subscribing	LEA and the Provide	er shall therefore be l	bound by the sam	6
terms of this	DPA for the term of	the DPA between t	he Regional Office	of Education #26		
	magine Learning LLC					
**PRIOR TO I	ITS EFFECTIVENESS.	SUBSCRIBING LEA	MUST DELIVER NO	TICE OF ACCEPTANG	CE TO PROVIDER	
	TO ARTICLE VII, SECTI					
I GROOMIT I	O ANTICLE VII, SECTI	014 5.				
Subscribing I	LEA:					

By: Brian DeBernardi Date: 2024-08-26
Printed Name: Brian DeBernardi Title: Superintendent

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: La Salle ESD 122

DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA:

Name: <u>Kirsten McLendon</u>
Title: <u>Technology Coordinator</u>

Address:

Phone: 1-815-224-7362

Email: mclendonk@lasalleschools.net